
County Summary-1969 Census of AgricuHure Selected Items: 1969 Connecticut 239 

Table 11. Chickens 

Chickens 3 months old or older Brorlers and other meat-type chickens less than 3 months old 

lnvento Sales 

All farms Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Farms r~orting Number Farms r~orting Number Farms r~ortmg Number Farms reporting Number 

FAIRFIELD••••••••••••• 60 73 258 q6 71 96q 9 10 q6o q 6q 000 

HARTFORD,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 118 52q q79 89 523 2q6 6 325 850 5 325 800 

LITCHFIELD•••••••••••• 107 178 701 H 177 559 5 23 285 3 22 935 

MIDDLESEX,,,,,,,,,,,,, 53 35q 303 29 352 160 1 (Dl 1 101 

NEW HAVEN••••••••••••• 77 203 363 55 195 282 6 10! 5 10! 

NEW LONOONe••••••••••• 168 816 788 135 815 535 35 876 900 35 876 900 

TOLLAND••••••••••••••• 76 539 680 50 530 q59 7 552 300 7 552 300 

WINDHAM••••••••••••••• lq7 288 262 12q 287 063 52 2 619 200 50 2 607 200 

CONNECT! CUT 1 TOTAL••, 806 q 978 8Jq 602 q 953 287 121 q 494 q75 110 q q75 015 

Table 12. Corn, Sorghums, Wheat 

Field corn for all ~url!!!ses Sorll!!ums for all ~UIJ!OSes exc~l suu~ Wheat for gram 

All farms Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1-5 farms All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Farms reporting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms reportmg Acres --
FAIRFIELD,,,,,,,,,,,,, qq 1 396 qq 1 396 - - - - - - - -
HARTFORD•••••••••••••• 152 5 877 lql 5 698 q 81 q 61 2 25 2 25 

LITCHFIELDe••••••••••• 291 10 088 280 9 912 9 203 9 203 - - - -
MIOOLESEX••••••••••••• qq 1 23q 38 1 206 2 qo - - - - - -
NEW HAVEN,,,,,,,,,,,,, 109 3 31q 100 3 211 5 2q 5 24 - - - -
NEW LONDON•••••••••••• 175 7 051 169 6 93q 6 19 2 15 - - - -
TOLLAND••••••••••••••• 120 5 273 96 5 024 2 15 2 15 2 13 2 13 

WINDHAM••••••••••••••• 182 10 573 172 10 q66 2 11 2 11 1 30 1 30 

CONNECTICUT• TOTAL• • • 1 117 qq 806 1 oqo q3 847 30 J93 2q Jq9 5 68 5 66 

Table 13. Soybeans, Hay 

Soybeans Hay ~xcluding sorghum hay 
Alfalfa and alfalfa mixtures for hay or 

dehydrating 

All farms Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1-5 farms Class 1-5 farms 

Farms r~orting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms reporting Acres Farms r~ortmg Acres Farms reportmg Acres 

FAIRFIELD••••••••••••• 
HARTFORD•••••••••••••• 
LITCHFIELD•••••••••••• 
MIDDLESEX••••••••••••• 
NEW HAVEN••••••••••••• 

NEW LONDON•••••••••••• 
TOLLAND••••••••••••••• 
WINDHAM••••••••••••••• 

CONNECTICUT• TOTAL••• 

Farms reporting 

FAIRFIELD••••••••••••• 
HARTFORD•••••••••••••• 
LITCHFIELD•••••••••••• 
MIDDLESEX••••••••••••• 
NEW HAVEN••••••••••••• 

NEW LONDON•••••••••••• 
TOLLAND••••••••••••••• 
WINDHAM••••••••••••••• 

CONNECTICUT• TOTAL••• 

FAIRFIELD••••••••••••• 
HARTFORD•••••••••••••• 
LITCHFIELD•••••••••••• 
MIDDLESEX••••••••••••• 
NEW HAVEN••••••••••••• 

NEW LONDON•••••••••••• 
·TOLLAND•• ••• •, • • • • • ••, 
WINDHAM •••••••••• I •••• 

CONNECTICUT• TOTAL .. I 

Farms 
reporting 

All farms 

Acres 

All farms 

Acres 

136 
278 
526 
123 
230 

qo1 
258 
350 

2 302 

5 
9 

25 
4 
9 

13 
7 

12 

86 

251 
767 
028 
078 
021 

02J 
678 
259 

125 

Table 14. Cotton, Tobacco 
Cotton 

Class 1-5 farms 

Bales Farms reporting Acres Bales Farms reporting 

122 

6 

129 

Table 15. Peanuts, Potatoes, Vegetables 

69 4 595 44 1 647 
196 6 232 76 2 062 
37q 22 5q5 17q 6 312 

69 3 272 29 1 oq6 
160 7 666 102 2 901 

250 10 594 106 2 579 
!Jq 5 905 46 1 363 
236 10 522 99 2 253 

510 73 331 678 20 163 

Tobacco 

All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Pounds Farms reporting 

5 368 6 960 766 102 5 331 6 910 232 

3 q 300 3 q 300 

73 106 670 6 73 106 670 

5 qq4 7 071 7~6 109 s qo7 1 021 202 

Peanuts for nuts Irish ~otatoes and sweet~otatoes Vegetables, sweet corn, or melons for sale 

Class 1-5 farms All farms Class 1-5 farms All farms Class 1-5 farms 

Farms Farms Farms Farms Farms 
Pounds ~ Acres Pounds ~ Acres reporting Acres ~ Acres re~orting Acres 

19 10 13 8 59 625 47 604 
66 2 563 57 2 555 180 2 959 13q 2 835 
25 22 17 18 51 426 35 qos 
16 5 4 3 31 257 17 219 
17 zq 12 15 130 2 226 99 2 085 

2q 39 18 37 sq 730 qo 691 
zq 798 11 782 q8 285 33 251 

9 lq 9 lq qJ 270 31 2q3 

200 q q75 lql 4 q32 596 7 778 q36 7 333 
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